RESOLUTION NO. 1993-54

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS 10 THE COUNTY GENERAL FUND
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING, JUNE 30, 1994

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1993-94 General
Mund Budget,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RISOLVED by the Board of County Commissioncrs of Weakley County,
Tennessee assembled in rcegular session on this the 18th day of October, 1993 that:

SECTTON 1. The General I'und is hercby amended as follows:
BUDGET T
ACCOUNT APPROVED NMENDMENT'S AMENDED
NUMBER ACCOUNT BUDGISI Inc/Dec BUDGLT
Estimated Revenue
44570 Contributions 0.00 $300.00 $300.00
Estimated Expenditures
56500 Libraries
56500.719 Office Equipment $2,000.00 $300.00 $2,300.00

SECTION 2. BE IT RESOIVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners
of Weakley County, Tenncssee, which are in conflict with this resolution arce herchy

repented.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its
passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the
minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING
m/IBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS:

NCKNOWTFDGED AND APPROVIEED:

Chairman, Budget Committee

Motion made by Commissioner David McAlpin that the foregoing amendment
be approved. Seconded by Commissioner Earl Wright . Upon being put to
a roll call vote, motion carried

ATTESTED TO: APPROVED:

( ‘/ﬂ ;
D

ry g'rK fCLL’C‘W, County Lxeccutive



